

Henry Schein Medical Announces Presence at ASCA 2022 Conference and Expo

April 26, 2022

Company Committed to Providing Ambulatory Surgery Centers with Products, Services, and Solutions Needed to Deliver High-Quality, Same-Day Surgical Care

MELVILLE, N.Y., April 26, 2022 – Henry Schein Medical, the U.S. medical business of Henry Schein, Inc. (Nasdaq: HSIC), today announced its presence at the Ambulatory Surgery Center Association (ASCA) 2022 Conference and Expo in Dallas, Texas, from April 27 through April 30. Visitors at Henry Schein Medical's booth can explore product information, learn about the Company's comprehensive capital equipment portfolio for ambulatory surgery centers (ASCs), and speak with Henry Schein Surgical Solutions Specialists who exclusively serve the ASC & Oral Maxillofacial Surgery (OMS) markets.

The Henry Schein Medical booth will feature its private label-branded surgical gowns, drapes, and the Henry Schein® Brand Standard Procedure Pack line, which offers procedure kits for the most frequent surgeries performed within an ASC environment including general surgery; ear, nose, and throat; and orthopedics. The full line of standard packs is pre-made for ambulatory surgery procedures, containing the core components needed for surgery.

"Ambulatory surgery centers can rely on Henry Schein Medical for high-quality, cost-effective products and solutions to help ophthalmologists, orthopedic surgeons, gastroenterologists, and pain management specialists deliver the best quality patient care while navigating the current and future health care landscape," said Scott Jackson, Vice President, Surgical Solutions, Henry Schein Medical. "We are excited to be at ASCA 2022 to connect with our customers and the ASC community. At Henry Schein, we're dedicated to being trusted advisors for our customers, providing support in all areas including planning, equipment selection, equipment and solutions setup, and regulatory compliance."

Attendees can also learn about Henry Schein's all-in-one ASC equipment solutions, which include waiting room, pre-operative, operating room, post-operative, central supply, central sterile, and surgical instrument products and services. Henry Schein's ASC offering incorporates waiting room furniture and design, financial services, leasing options, device reprocessing, gastrointestinal devices, and crash cart replenishment solutions.

Visit booth #307 to explore Henry Schein Medical's ASC offerings at ASCA 2022. For more information about Henry Schein Medical's ASC business, please visit www.henryschein.com/asc, email Henry Schein Surgical Solutions Specialists at SurgicalSolutions@henryschein.com, or call

1-800-772-4346 to speak with a Henry Schein Medical sales representative.

About Henry Schein, Inc.

Henry Schein, Inc. (Nasdaq: HSIC) is a solutions company for health care professionals powered by a network of people and technology. With nearly 22,000 <u>Team Schein Members</u> worldwide, the Company's network of trusted advisors provides more than 1 million customers globally with more than 300 valued solutions that help improve operational success and clinical outcomes. Our Business, Clinical, Technology, and Supply Chain solutions help office-based <u>dental</u> and <u>medical</u> practitioners work more efficiently so they can provide quality care more effectively. These solutions also support <u>dental laboratories</u>, government and institutional health care clinics, as well as other alternate care sites.

Henry Schein operates through a centralized and automated distribution network, with a selection of more than 120,000 branded products and Henry Schein private-brand products in stock, as well as more than 180,000 additional products available as special-order items.

A FORTUNE 500 Company and a member of the S&P 500® index, Henry Schein is headquartered in Melville, N.Y., and has operations or affiliates in 32 countries and territories. The Company's sales reached \$12.4 billion in 2021, and have grown at a compound annual rate of approximately 12.5 percent since Henry Schein became a public company in 1995.

For more information, visit Henry Schein at www.henryschein.com, Facebook.com/HenrySchein, Instagram.com/HenrySchein, and Twitter.com/HenrySchein, Instagram.com/HenrySchein, and Twitter.com/HenrySchein, Twitter.com, <a

CONTACT:

Lauren DelGuidice Corporate Media Relations Specialist Lauren.delguidice@henryschein.com 631.479.7309